
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT 
FILING OF BOONE COUNTY WATER 
DISTRICT 

ORDER 

CASE NO. 
2016-00389 

On December 5, 2016, the Commission entered an Order in this matter approving 

the purchased water adjustment for Boone County Water District ("Boone District") and 

establishing new rates. However, Appendix B to the December 5, 2016 Order was 

inadvertently omitted. 

Therefore, the Commission finds that the December 5, 2016 Order should be 

corrected to include Appendix B, attached to this Order. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, nunc pro tunc, that: 

1. The December 5, 2016 Order is corrected to include the Appendix B attached 

to this Order. 

2. All other provisions of the December 5, 2016 Order shall remain in full force 

and effect. 



ATIEST: 

By the Commission 

ENTERED 

DEC 15 2016 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Case No. 2016-00389 



APPENDIX B 

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2016-00389 DATED DEC 1 5 2016 

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area 

served by Boone County Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically 

mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the 

Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. 

Monthly Water Rates 

Schedule A 
First 3,000 Gallons 
Next 2,000 Gallons 
Next 5,000 Gallons 
Over 10,000 Gallons 

Schedule B 
First 3,000 Gallons 
Next 2,000 Gallons 
Next 5,000 Gallons 
Next 140,000 Gallons 
Over 150,000 Gallons 

MONTHLY MINIMUMS 

5/8-lnch x 3/4-lnch Meter 
1-lnch Meter 
1-1 /2-lnch Meter 
2-lnch Meter 
3-lnch Meter 
4-lnch Meter 
6-lnch Meter and larger 

TANK WAGON SALES 

GALLONS 
3,000 
5,000 
9,000 

11 ,000 
21 ,000 
29,000 

100,000 

$ 17.19 Minimum Bill 
5.23 Per 1,000 Gallons 
4.98 Per 1,000 Gallons 
4.23 Per 1,000 Gallons 

$ 17.19 Minimum Bill 
5.73 Per 1,000 Gallons 
5.23 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 
4.98 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 
4.23 Per 1,000 Gallons 

SCHEDULE A 
$ 17.19 

27.65 
47.57 
56.78 
99.08 

132.92 
433.25 

SCHEDULE B 
$ 17.19 

28.65 
49.57 
59.78 

109.58 
149.44 
503.00 

$ 4.20 Per 1 ,000 Gallons 



 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2016-00389

*Boone County Water District
2475 Burlington Pike
P. O. Box 18
Burlington, KY  41005

*Honorable David A Koenig
Attorney At Law
223 Main Street
P.O. Box 6205
Florence, KENTUCKY  41022-6205


