COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

i	60.00		7.43				0.000	•
ı	ın	tr	ıe	IV	at	ter	O	ľ

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT)	
FILING OF BOONE COUNTY WATER)	CASE NO.
DISTRICT)	2016-00389

ORDER

On December 5, 2016, the Commission entered an Order in this matter approving the purchased water adjustment for Boone County Water District ("Boone District") and establishing new rates. However, Appendix B to the December 5, 2016 Order was inadvertently omitted.

Therefore, the Commission finds that the December 5, 2016 Order should be corrected to include Appendix B, attached to this Order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, nunc pro tunc, that:

- The December 5, 2016 Order is corrected to include the Appendix B attached to this Order.
- All other provisions of the December 5, 2016 Order shall remain in full force and effect.

By the Commission

ENTERED

DEC 15 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX B

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2016-00389 DATED DEC 1 5 2016

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Boone County Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Monthly Water Rates

Schedule A					
First 3,000 Gallons	\$ 17.19 Minimum Bill				
Next 2,000 Gallons	5.23 Per 1,000 Gallons				
Next 5,000 Gallons	4.98 Per 1,000 Gallons				
Over 10,000 Gallons	4.23 Per 1,000 Gallons				
Schedule B					
First 3,000 Gallons	\$ 17.19 Minimum Bill				
Next 2,000 Gallons	5.73 Per 1,000 Gallons				
Next 5,000 Gallons	5.23 Per 1,000 Gallons				
Next 140,000 Gallons	4.98 Per 1,000 Gallons				
Over 150,000 Gallons	4.23 Per 1,000 Gallons				

MONTHLY MINIMUMS

	GALLONS	SCHEDULE A	SCHEDULE B
5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Meter	3,000	\$ 17.19	\$ 17.19
1-Inch Meter	5,000	27.65	28.65
1-1/2-Inch Meter	9,000	47.57	49.57
2-Inch Meter	11,000	56.78	59.78
3-Inch Meter	21,000	99.08	109.58
4-Inch Meter	29,000	132.92	149.44
6-Inch Meter and larger	100,000	433.25	503.00

TANK WAGON SALES

\$ 4.20 Per 1,000 Gallons

*Boone County Water District 2475 Burlington Pike P. O. Box 18 Burlington, KY 41005

*Honorable David A Koenig Attorney At Law 223 Main Street P.O. Box 6205 Florence, KENTUCKY 41022-6205